ACR-250TL

REF No. Parts No. Parts name Q'ty Price Remarks
ENGINE MITSUBISHI TL33 PPD- (80 1 -

1 200 201 260 =09 hi— 1

2 203 000 340 ANATRERILE 4 M6 x40 F R
3 203 100 240 FIET Y xp— 4 M6
4 201 100 011 Ah=HL—)L 1 1”
5 200 800 010 oYy 1 WISTT-314
6 200 201 190 AR5— 1

7 200 201 200 AoF—r—09 1 |
8 200 800 03¢ o-)u4 1 p-41

)

9 200 200 040 RoTr—o 09 1 OEL-25
10 203 000 020 +FrFARARILE 4 M8x30 EHE P=3
11 200 300 020 NoH— 1

12 200 900 010 Fov¥ /T 1

13 200 200 050 NLVTHr—X 1 PF1
14 14001001450 +FREGARARILE 3 M8x20 FEERE P=3
15 203 200 010 VoFyk 2 M8
16 200 500 010 FEU K TS5 ASSY 1

17 200 500 040 TS5 ASSY 1

18 200 800 020 o-Vv4 (1) P-24
19 200 200 360 FILIR—Z 1

20 200 900 530 FhiREIS L 4

21 203 000 430 BYEL T RT 4 M5x14 B1
22 203 000 180 +FRSEARBRILE 3 M6x16 P=2
23 200 900 030 )T 1vF 2 NBR
24 200 500 030 P PP 2 1"
25 200 500 020 HyTyoTnRIL 2 PF1
26 201 200 010 AL—F— 1 1"J

No.2R-07335(1/2)
2008/2/28



ACR-250TL

REF No. Parts No. Parts name Qty Price Remarks
27 201 000 020 S SAVAY 3 1"
28 201 000 010 R—RINVK 1 3/4"
29 200 500 050 R—=RAVI) T 1 3/4"
30 201 000 080 HKE—R 1 3m
31 21001001000 DRy FHIS5— 2 1"

No.2R-07335(2/2)
2008/2/28




i 1F &#F an X

PARTS LIST

==X FT D
TL3SSPPD—0380

FOHAFEEERCME 1) =
VAR 3
ZER #1 B

20014211 H

S SoEm T A




s,

o
1. C

SO =AVATA

NKCASE SYSTEM

B S M e
100E5Y
flax
&S S EFS # & & % R & o =R~
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks —Pisizcres
1 KB1400GAA PRSLTM -2 1 0.01
CASE,DRIVE '
2 KB14006AA A3-95-2 1 0.01
CASE,STARTER
3 S111Xé62X010 Fr-pNrFYII 2 #6201 8.5
BEARING,BALL
G FR64230 R ERS ] 1 5.0
0IL SEAL il
5 KW21005AA T4ho-b 1 5.0
0IL SEAL :
6 KU4D003AA FvgThEe Y 2 5.0
PIN,DOWEL '
7 KU12028AA A291 % 10.0
SCREWA&WASHER
8  KH30020AA IPIT -2 1 0.0]
CASE,FAN ‘
9 FR6G569F N 1s 4 10.0
BOLT&WASHER
10 KFB8G005AA IS N 2 1.0
PAD i
11 KFO0S019AA p v /e Al L 1 INCL.NO.12 1.0
BRACKET, TANK
12 KF8O00B4AA NOYR® 1 1.0
PAD
(FORYX ID : JONPO2) -— 1— TL33PPD-080J




Pl

952y lr=AATA
1. CRANKCASE SYSTEM

8

B O ke
100&4
2%
SHES M & F % B2 & M W ™ * e
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks —Procees
13 HO81DO5X012K 2291 1 10.0
SCREW&WASHER
14 KT300144AA TIDNYRIY I 1 0.1
STAND,ENGINE
15 HO81DOSX012K %Yz 2 10.0
SCREW&WASHER
16 KW56056BA S54% 1 1.0
LABEL

(FORN ID : JOHNPO2) — 2 TL33PPD-080J




N

UZY, by THhNR—-LRFA

2. GYLINDER, TOP COVER SYSTEM

R L AR
100524 b
& &%
RHES & @ & £ I A % I % =
No, Parts No. Parts Name No. Rea'd Remartks Rrojzere=
1 KC13011AA DYy 1 2.0
CYLINDER
2 KW32003BA IYIIN HRFWE 1 2.0
GASKET,CYLINDER
3 B121C05XD16 HY b G 5.0
BOLT,SCH
G B151B0O5X050 RAIYFNES b 2 1.0
BOLT,STUD
5 KHGOO34GAA YT AN - 1 0.5
COVER,TOP
é KH70008AA pLETAL LS 1 1.0
GUARD,PLUG
7 HO71D05X020K 224Y1 1 10.0
SCREW&WASHER
8 KEO5010AA ALY 249% PREITY 1 INCL.ND.9-11 5.0
STOP SWITCH ASSY
9 KE8OOL18AA AFWIO ZLYF 1 5.0
SWITCH,STOP
‘10 KEOS010AAD02 U-F“9q+ 1 1.0
WIRE,LEAD
11 KEOBOOGAALIODZ AWy 1 3.0
BAND
(FORXY ID : JONPOZ) — 3— TL33IPPD-088J




G 7 R&ER AT A

3. CRANKSHAFT & PISTON SYSTEM

8
L Rtk
10654 h
gk
I # R & K i} # JEfE
Parts No. Parts Name Remarks Price.
KDO1022FA 25293PIFTEIINY 1.0
CRANKSHAFT ASSY
KPO1031AA [PANr S WA INCL.NO.3 3.0
PISTON SET
FR66814 £ AbIES Y 1.0
PIN,PISTON
WG30BO3X013  *- 20
KEY ,WOODRUFF
FR66815 AR YA 5.0
RING,TOP
BG03488 Lo RbIEPU2YID® 10.0
CLIP,PISTON PIN '
FR66809 Z- R RASTYYIN 1.5
BEARING,NEEDLE
Zz70028C IZAWRATOUDINFY L 10.0
NUT,CONICAL SPG

(b : JONPOZ)

TL33PPD-0848J




WRIRbY

4. EE?WHEEL MAGNETO SYSTEM

RS e
1008%4 b
%
Ri#®S I # F & K ® % {Hi 3 EE
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’d Remarks Pyl
1 KE11017AA o-4 1 0.05
ROTOR
2 KEG4D25CA £7%=9537740 1 INCL.NO.3 3.0
COIL,IGNITION
3 KEG42034AA Songpyye 1 5.0
CAP,PLUG
4 KE90001BA LAY TR 1
GROMMET
5 FR64569A F b 2 2.0
BOLT&WASHER
6 FR63087A AN =570 590 1 NGK BM6A [0.0
PLUG,SPARK
(FORN D : JONPO2) - 55— TL33PPD-080J




&Y RT A

5. CARBURETOR SYSTEM

o,

R
1005%H
3%
AHES W & F % # @ & W W & # % ST
No, Parts No. Parts Name No, Req'd Remarks “Brice
1 KW340G2AA {J91b=2 ASZFYE 1 10.0
GASKET, INSULATOR
2 KK31018BA {3910~2 1 I.0
INSULATOR
3 FR6G960A R7Y1 2 10.0
SCREW&WASHER
4 KW39050BA £¥IV08 A RTYE A 1 10.0
GASKET,CARBURETOR
5 KK23003AA $+IMp (D) 1 INCL.NG.6-33 3.0
CARBURETOR (D)
6 KK22016AA002 #°YJ° kFraq 1 INCL.NO.7-12 0.1
BUDY PUMP
7 KK21009AA002 29Y-3 1 [.0
SCREEN
8 KK22007AA003 =-F“pA“po™ 1 2.0
VALVE ,NEEDLE
9 KK23002AA005 2z7°yuov 1 1.0
SPRING
10 KK22007AA005 2791 1 1.0
SCREW
11 FR66662XX027 t°J 1 1.0
PIN
12 FR66652XX029 LA™~ 1 1.0
LEVER

{FORY 1D : JONPOZ) - 6~ TL33PPD-0G80J




*

st

FvTVILRTA

5. CARBURETOR SYSTEM

g

"

2] —3°

20 e
DS, 6

B RBESR
100&/ b
fléi g%
EmES K & & 5 & & % [ ] % —E—fE=
No. Parts No. Parts Name No., Req'd Remarls Riclce
13 KK22007AA006 #“F%o 1 0.1
BODY
14 KK22007AA007 HA™- 1 1.0
COVER
15 KK21017AA013 J°S5(3-#°IJ°PEIINY 1 2.0
PRIMER PUMP ASSY
16 FR66652XX013 S“47?354 1 5.0
DIAPHRAGHM
17 KK22007AA012 #“2Z79h 1 5.0
GASKET
18 KK21017AA005 2“4{77564 1 5.0
DIAPHRAGM
19 KK21017AA004 w259 1 5.0
GASKET
20 KK23003AA110 o“I¥h 1 5.0
JET
21 KK21017AA002 #F-yuo» 1 1.0
O-RING
22 KK23003AA112 RJY1 1 5.0
SCREW
23 KK23003AA013 D9sb 1 1.0
WASHER
24 KK23003AA216  ROYEFBASHT™ , 1 1.0
VALVE, THROTTLE
(FORY 1D : JOKPOZ) — 71— TL33PPD~080J




+
5. C

v 7V VAT A

ARBURETOR SYSTEM

RS ek
10054 bH

. gk

RE&S o8 ® 5 & A K W % i * IR

No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req'd Remarks Price

25 KK21017AA021 A2Y1 P 5.0
SCREW :

26 KK23003AA016 IUSEIE 1 0.1
BRACKET .

27 KK23003AA017 >t 1 1.0
. NUT .

28  KK23003AA018 2IY1 1 1.0
SCREW .

29 KK21024AA014 N YE I 1 5.0
PACKING *

30 KK22007AA019 X241 4 10 0
SCREW ’

31 KK23003AA021 J99°P 1 1.0
WASHER :

32 KK23003AA022 9P 2 1.0
WASHER .

33 KK23003AA023 AQTrbLA™ - 1 0 I
LEVER, THROTTLE .

34 KK90029BA Jep-F 1 1.0
PLATE «

35 FRé66672 ANAFIb 1 5.0
GASKET '

(FORY 1D =

JOKNPO2)

TL33PPD~080J




I70U—FLRATA

6. AR CLEANER SYSTEM

it
10054y
%
REUFHS 08 F 5 B R & K " % ] #* ==
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Req’ d Remarks =Proizce-
1 KAO1053BA I729-% 1 2.0
AIR CLEANER
2 KA90064AA INSHEUR 1 0.1
BRACKET
3 KU12009AA A291 2 IOO
SCREW&WASHER
4  KAGOO45AA FY-FIVATP 1 5.0
ELEMENT, CLEANER
5 KAB2021AA Z2U-FTAA" - 1 INCL.NO.6-8 2 0
COVER,CLEANER !
6 HO71DO5X012K R9Y1 1 16.0
SCREW&WASHER
7 N611K05 It 1
NOT 16.0
8 FR67555 Z-65\" W 1 1.0
LABEL ; NAME ’
{FORK D : JOKPO2) - 99— TL33PPD-080J




N5 AT A

1. MUFFLER SYSTEM

g

1084y

fE%

REES #HaF % H OB & R * —E=fE=

No, Parts No. Parts Name Remarks ~ “Risizeet
1 KM70028AA 275 ANRIFYE 5.0

GASKET,MUFFLER

2 KMQ1040HA XI5 INCL.NO.3-86 2 0
MUFFLER '

3 KMG1041BA 275 20
MUFFLER ’

4 KM50028CA et ) M I 0
PIPE, TAIL )

5 KM70022BA BEAFUE 5.0
GASKET ’

6 KMO1033AA006 R2Y1 10.0
SCREWAWASHER )

7 FR67566 PENC A 10.0
NUT,FLANGE ’

8 HO71DO5X012K R7Y1 10.0
SCREW&WASHER '

9  KM21006BA IISHNS - 2.0
COVER,MUFFLER '

10 KU12018AA 2741 16.0
SCREW&WASHER :

(FORN 1D ¢ JONPOZ)

TL33PPD-080J




yaA Ay —

9. RECOIL STAR

FART

TER SYSTEM

AR
1004
&%
RH®s W& % 5 B & & #H | % 1] £ == ff
No. Parts Ne. Parts Name No. Req'd Remarks ZREiEs
1 KS20065AA U1 hRE-2 1 INCL.NO.2-11 1.0
RECOIL STARTER
2 KS20065AA001 23-97r- 1 1.0
CASE,STARTER
3  FR66891XX002 Y-i 1 0.5
REEL
4 FR64824XX004 5FIYh 1 3.0
RATCHET
5 FR66891XX004 AN ASHRDIOYIIN 1 30
SPRING,SPIRAL '
6 FR64824XX006 JUZ233JRI°y09n 1 2.0
SPRING,FRICTION
7 FR64953XX012 2Y233u7°p-} 1 0.3
PLATE,FRICTION ’
8 KS20001AA104 X291 i 3.0
SCREW '
9 FR646824XX010 YE-UZAJ0yp o 1 3.0
SPRING,RETURN '
10 FR66891XX01l0D A2-3n-7° 1 3.0
ROPE,STARTER '
11 FR66881XX011 Zx8-8J7% 1 1.0
KNOB,STARTER '
12 KUl2017AA 2991 4G 10_0
SCREW&WASHER
(FORY 1D : JONPOZ) —1l— TL33PPD-080J




YDAAIWRY—F AT

9. RECOIL STAR

TER SYSTEM

R
100524 b
fE%
BH#S s F B #H &% &% % " # 1} # =iE=f=
No. Parts No. Parts Name No. Rea'd Remarks Prxe
13 KW52121AA 2-65 0 1 1.0
LABEL ,NAME

(FORY 1D & JoNPO2)

—12— TL33PPD~080J




N

e

l::.—-.’.t L&

10. FUEL T

ANK SYSTEM

B fi d vk
10054 b
i 8%
RHES B & F % i & % % " ® # & N
No. Parts No. Parts Name No, Req”d Remarks “Proitce
1 KF01064AA J1-IWIII FEIINY 1 INCL.NO.2-12 1.0
FUEL TANK ASSY
2 KF05019AA FITEPYIC PEIUTSY 1 INCL.NO,.3-7 5.0
TANK CAP ASSY
3 KF21012AA J1-IWSIIEPYI 1 5.0
CAP,FUEL TANK
A KF90155AA NC PEI o 1 3.0
PACKING
5 KF09011AA pAUES AP T s 1 3.0
VALVE , BREATHER
6 KF90050AB $pyJe 1 5.0
CAP
7 KF90154AA KO yyn 1 3.0
SPONGE
8 KF90048AA Jo50% 1 1.0
PLUG
9 FR67162XX001 J1-I##k-2 1 1.0
HOSE,FUEL
10 FR64255F J1-THFI-T™ 1 1.0
TUBE,FUEL
11 KF01033AA007 J“921 1 16.0
BUSH :
12 KF4000GAA JI-THINE 1 3.0
FILTER,FUEL
{(FORY 1D : JONPO2) — 13— TL33PPD-080J




Ea—INGV2RATA

10. FUEL TANK SYSTEM

B AR

10054 b
fig 3k
AT MR E S B S & " #% # i ~XE
No. Parts No. Parts Name No, Reg'd Remarks =Prace
13 KU12016AA 1 - 2 16.0

BOLT&WASHER

{FORY ID : JoNPO2) —14— - TL33PPD-080J




N

vty b

12. TOOL SET

B i e =
100424 v
18] 8¢
RHEE B & F B i @& & % W % # % —SE—{fi—
No, Parts No. Parts Name No. Req'd Remarks Proizemn
1 KN130D1AA ZRIYLENSLAS 1 1.0
DRIVER,SCREW
2 FA21533D Yo BAN YT 1 10.0
BAG, TOOL
3 KN12006AA HFNYIZINC T 1 1.0
SPANNER , BOX

(FORN 1D ¢

JUNPO2)

TL33PPD-G80J




